iLottery winning, the System will be required to automatically track and report these unclaimed prizes in

accordance with NHLC rules for prize expiration on a daily basis.

8. Cashing Policy. The System must allow cashing of winning Wagers as determined by the Lottery. Currently the

schedule is three hundred sixty-six (366) days after the later of either date of purchase, or the date of drawing if

applicable. The Lottery will set other policies as appropriate.

9. Tax Withholding Reporting. The System must support IRS and State of New Hampshire requirements for

withholding from prizes and recording of name, address, and related information necessary for reporting as noted